following discussion it was VOTED: 

To provide United Bank with security in the form of a Collateral Assignment of Funds dated September 24, 2018 by and 
between the Bank and the Diocese (the “Assignment”) for a line of credit issued by the Bank to the Diocese in the 
amount of One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,500,000.00). 

That the Bishop and the Assistant Treasurer, acting singly, shall each be authorized to approve and execute on behalf 
of the Diocese the Assignment and related documents which, in the judgement of either of them, are reasonable and 
necessary to carry out this vote.